

# PÂTISSERIE VALERIE

**PV Corporate Menu - breakfast; lunch platters and extras**

**Version 3.0**

**(declared allergens as ingredients as per product specifications)**

**All customers requesting allergen information must be informed of the following disclaimers:**

Our products are made in an environment where GLUTEN, NUTS and SESAME and other ALLERGENIC ingredients are used. We therefore cannot guarantee that products served from this store will not contain traces of these allergens.

Although we take great care to avoid cross contamination, our stores have a wide range of products that may contain a variety of the 14 allergens (under Reg (EU) 1169/2011). Due to the layout of our preparation areas we do not have specific allergen free zones and it is therefore not possible to fully guarantee separation of allergens.

Gluten Free Products - only products certified as "Gluten Free" by the manufacturer can be sold as "Gluten Free". If a product is certified Gluten Free this will be noted against the product name with the symbol - <sup>GF</sup>



Sunblaze tomato & houmous sandwich	Wheat, Barley, Sesame, Soya	No	<b>Yes, Wheat, Barley</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Tricolore salad	Milk, Sulphites	No	No	No	No	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	Yes	No
Tuna mayo & sweetcorn sandwich	Wheat, Barley, Eggs, Fish, Mustard, Soya	No	<b>Yes, Wheat, Barley</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes, Tuna</b>	No	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	No	No	No
Tuna mayo & sweetcorn wrap	Wheat, Eggs, Fish, Mustard	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes, Tuna</b>	No	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Mediterranean vegetables & sunblaze tomato sandwich	Wheat, Barley, Sesame, Soya, Sulphites	No	<b>Yes, Wheat, Barley</b>	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	Yes	Yes
Fruit Platter	None	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Plain Croissant	Wheat, Egg, Milk	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	May Contain	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
Almond Croissant	Wheat, Egg, Milk, Nuts (Almonds)	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes, Almonds</b>	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
Chocolate Croissant	Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soya	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	May Contain	No	May Contain	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	No	Yes	No
Apple Danish	Wheat, Egg, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	May Contain	No	May Contain	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	Yes	No
Apricot Danish	Wheat, Egg, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	May Contain	No	May Contain	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	Yes	No
Cinnamon Danish	Wheat, Egg, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	May Contain	No	May Contain	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	Yes	No
Chocolate Chip Muffin	Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soya	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	May Contain	No	May Contain	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	No	Yes	No
Blueberry Muffin	Wheat, Egg, Milk	No	<b>Yes, Wheat</b>	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	<b>Yes</b>	No	No	May Contain	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	Yes	No